# OP \$40.00 86270026

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM447768 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GovDelivery, LLC	FORMERLY NuCivic, Inc.	10/10/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CivicActions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2625 Alcatraz Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94705	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86270026	DKAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-916-6720

**Email:** marc.jones@civicactions.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Jones

Address Line 1: 2625 Alcatraz Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Marc JonesSIGNATURE:/Marc Jones/DATE SIGNED:10/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Granicus - DKAN Trademark Assignment (Oct 2017)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006184 FRAME: 0767

900425571

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GovDelivery, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (d/b/a Granicus), with its principal office located at 408 Saint Peter Street, Suite 600, Saint Paul, MN 55102 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Section 1 hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and WHEREAS, CivicActions, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal office in Berkeley, California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

## 1) The Marks

a) Serial No.: 86270026

**Country: United States of America** 

Title/Mark: DKAN FILE DATE: May 2, 2014 REG. No.: 4900147

REG. DATE: February 16, 2016

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

\_October 10, 2017\_\_\_\_\_\_
Date

**RECORDED: 10/18/2017** 

GovDeJlveny,LLC

Name: Bob Ainsbury

Title: Chief Product Officer

Page 1 of 1